advertising plans or materials may be used by a Cooperative or furnished to its members without our prior 

approval. Each Cooperative will have the right to require its members to make contributions to the 

Cooperative in the amounts as are determined by the Cooperative. You will not be required to contribute 

more than Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) per calendar year to the Cooperative, unless two-thirds 

or greater of the members of the Cooperative vote in favor of a greater contribution. We reserve the right 

to require Cooperatives to be changed, dissolved, or merged.  

(g) We have the right, in our sole discretion, to implement and request that you become a